

V
C.A.No. 3243 OF 2002

ITEM No.112

Court No. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3243 of 2002

SANJAY GAS DISTRIBUTOR (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln.(s) for permission to file R/A and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s) Dr.G.C.Bharuka, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr.Saket Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.H.L.Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Om Prakash) (N.K.Gandhi)
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3243 OF 2002

SANJAY GAS DISTRIBUTOR (P) LTD. ... APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS....RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave of the court to withdraw the appeal with liberty to move other authorities permissible in law. The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(S.Rajendra Babu)

.....J.
(G.P.Mathur)

New Delhi,
October 14, 2003.